NHS

Please contact:Access to Information Team Lancashire and
Email: MLCSU.FOITeam@nhs.net South Cumbria
Direct tel: 01782 872648 Integrated Care Board

Chorley House
Lancashire Business Park
Centurion Way

Leyland
PR26 6TT
13 July 2022
Tel: 01772 214232
www.lancashireandsouthcumbria.ich.nhs.uk
Dear

Due to the abolishment of clinical commissioning groups, from the 1 July 2022 the information you had
previously requested from Blackburn with Darwen and East Lancashire CCGs is now held by the newly
established Integrated Care Board for NHS Lancashire and South Cumbria.

Re: Your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000
Ref no: FOI-2372-BWD/EL

Thank you for your request dated 21 June 2022.
We can confirm that the ICB does hold the information you requested.

Please find our response to your questions below:

1 Your Question:
| would like to ask if it is possible to have a list of contact details for all GP
surgeries within your CCG area.
Our Response:
East Lancashire:
Barnoldswick Medical reception.barnoldswickmedicalcentre@nhs.net
Centre
Barrowford Surgery Barrowford.surgery@nhs.net
Blackburn Road Medical Blackburnroad.medicalpractice@nhs.net
Practice
Briercliffe Medical Centre briercliffemedicalcentre@nhs.net
Burnley Group Practice burnley.gp@nhs.net
Burnley Wood Medical ELCCG.BWMC@nhs.net
Centre
Castle Medical Group castlemedicalgroup@nhs.net
Clayton Medical Centre Letters.clayton@nhs.net
Colne Road Surgery colneroad.surgery@nhs.net
Dill Hall Surgery dillhall.surgery@nhs.net
Dr Bello Surgery practice.staff2@nhs.net
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Dr Bhat & Partner

Surgerystaff.stonebridgehouse@nhs.net

Dr Jehangir

Drijehangirs.surgery@nhs.net

Dr Mackenzie & Partners

mackenzie.reception@nhs.net

Drs Moujaes & Mannan (The
Surgery)

moujaes.mannan@nhs.net

Great Harwood Medical
Group

ghmg@nhs.net

Harambee Surgery

Harambee.surgery@nhs.net

Ightenhill Medical Centre

repeats.P81165@nhs.net

llex View Medical Practice

Repeats.rhc@nhs.net

Irwell Medical Practice

Irwellmedicalpractice@nhs.net

Kiddrow Medical Practice

Kiddrowlane.doctors@nhs.net

King Street Medical Centre

Kingstreet.mc@nhs.net

Nelson Medical Practice

Nelson.medicalpractice@nhs.net

Oswald & Hyndburn Medical
Centres

ELCCG.oswaldmedicalcentre@nhs.net

Padiham Group Practice

Padiham.gp@nhs.net

Peel House Medical Practice

Info.peelhouse@nhs.net

Pendle Medical Partnership

Kathryn.phillips@nhs.net

Pendle Valley Mill &
Brierfield

ELCCG.pendlevalleymillsurgery@nhs.net

Pendle View Medical Centre

pendleviewmedicalcentre@nhs.net

Pendleside Medical Practice

general.qp81069@nhs.net

Prestige Medical Group

pmg.burnley@nhs.net

PWE Accrington Victoria

Accringtonvictoria.pwehealthcare@nhs.net

PWE Fairmore

FairmoreMedicalPractice@nhs.net

Reedyford Health Care

Reedyfordhealthcare@nhs.net

Richmond Hill Practice

admin.p81025@nhs.net

Richmond Medical

Richmondmedical@nhs.net

Rishton & Great Harwood
Surgery

Elccg.rishtonandgreatharwoodsurgery@nhs.net

Riverside Family Practice

riverside.familypractice@nhs.net

Rosegrove Surgery

Rosegrove.surgery@nhs.net

Rossendale Valley Medical
Practice

rossendalevalley.medicalpractice@nhs.net

Sabden & Whalley Medical
Group

Whalley.surgery@nhs.net

Slaidburn Country Practice

teamslaidburn@nhs.net

St James Medical Centre

Stjames.medicalcentre@nhs.net

The Weavers Practice

elccg.weaverspractice@nhs.net

Thursby Surgery

thursbysurge nhs.net

Waterfoot Medical Practice

waterfoot.medicalpractice@nhs.net

Whitefield Health Care

Whitefieldhealthcare1@nhs.net

Whitworth Medical Centre

ELCCG.whitworthmedicalcentre@nhs.net

Yorkshire Street Medical
Practice

Scripts@nhs.net
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Blackburn with Darwen:

Blakewater Healthcare

Blakewater.healthcare@nhs.net

Brownhill Surgery

Brownhill.surgery@nhs.net

Cornerstone Practice,
Shadsworth Surgery & Bentham
Road

bdccg.cornerstonecovid19@nhs.net

Darwen Health Link

Darwen.healthlink@nhs.net

Darwen Healthcare

Darwen.healthcare@nhs.net

Ewood Medical Centre

ewoodmedicalcentre@nhs.net

Hollins Grove Surgery

hollinsgrove.surgery@nhs.net

Little Harwood HC

LHHC.ENQUIRIES@NHS.NET

Oakenhurst Medical Practice

oaken.hurst@nhs.net

Olive Medical Centre (Umar)

BDCCG.p81683umar@nhs.net

Primrose Bank Medical Centre

It.p81771@nhs.net

Pringle Street Surgery

bdccg.pringlestreet@nhs.net

Redlam Surgery

Redlam.surgery@nhs.net

Roman Road HC

repeats.p81709@nhs.net

Shifa Surgery, Bangor Street

shifasurgery@nhs.net

Spring-Fenisco Healthlink

springfieldsurgery@nhs.net

St Georges Surgery

stgeorgessurgery@nhs.net

Steppingstone Practice

audley.healthcentre@nhs.net

The Family Practice

bdccg.thefamilypractice@nhs.net

William Hopwood Street Surgery

drnagpals.surgery@nhs.net

Witton Medical Centre

wittonmedicalcentre@nhs.net

Right of Appeal

Should you require any further information or clarification regarding this response please do not hesitate
to contact us. If you are dissatisfied with the response, you are entitled to request an internal review
which should be formally requested in writing and must be within two calendar months from the date this
response was issued.
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To request an internal review

You can request this by contacting the FOI team by email at MLCSU.FOITeam@nhs.net or by post to
Jubilee House, Lancashire Business Park, Leyland, PR26 6 TR, specifying why you require a review.

If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to the Information
Commissioner’s Office (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have
exhausted the CCGs FOI complaints procedure. The ICO can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF
WWw.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

On behalf of Kevin Lavery
ICB Chief Executive

Chair - David Flory CBE Chief Executive - Kevin Lavery


mailto:MLCSU.FOITeam@nhs.net
http://www.ico.gov.uk/

